Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Dear CllIr. Meiring,

Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Friday, 08 February 2019 1:46 PM

‘Jacques Meiring'

RE: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

Thank you for your correspondence regarding the project. Kindly note that this notification and BID is for the call to
register for the project. Furthermore, kindly note that the Basic Assessment report and associated appendices, as
well as, details for the public meeting(s) will be provided in the next phase of the project. As a registered I&AP you
will be notified of the documents and public meeting(s) when they are available.

Should you have any further comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

EIMS

0117897170

011 787 3059
rietvlei@eims.co.za
www.eims.co.za

ENVIRONMEMNTAL
IMPACT
MAMAGEMENT
SERVICES

Block 5, Fernridge Office
Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
Ferndale, Randburg

PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,
2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended
recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received
the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return

and/or destroy the original message.

From: Jacques Meiring <Jacquesme@da.org.za>
Sent: Tuesday, 05 February 2019 8:06 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: Re: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

Everything,

| find issues with your application & the supporting documention provided.

When and where is the public meeting scheduled?

Regards

Clir J Meiring
0792147902



Get Outlook for Android

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za <Rietvlei@eims.co.za>

Sent: Tuesday, February 5, 2019 7:57:07 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

Dear Interested and Affected Party,

Kindly find attached notification regarding the Environmental Authorisation application and Water Use Licencing for
the City of Ekurhuleni: Wetland and Watercourse Rehabilitation Planning Project within the Kaalspruit Catchment.

Should you have any comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

011789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WwWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.



Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Jacques Meiring <Jacquesme@da.org.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 05 February 2019 8:06 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: Re: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Everything,

| find issues with your application & the supporting documention provided.
When and where is the public meeting scheduled?
Regards

Clir J Meiring
0792147902

Get Outlook for Android

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za <Rietvlei@eims.co.za>

Sent: Tuesday, February 5, 2019 7:57:07 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project
Dear Interested and Affected Party,

Kindly find attached notification regarding the Environmental Authorisation application and Water Use Licencing for
the City of Ekurhuleni: Wetland and Watercourse Rehabilitation Planning Project within the Kaalspruit Catchment.

Should you have any comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMEMNTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

011789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.






Kaalspruit@eims.co.za

From: Kaalspruit@eims.co.za

Sent: Tuesday, 12 February 2019 3:21 PM

To: '‘Andrew Barker'; 'rietvlei@eims.co.za'; 'rietspruit@eims.co.za'

Subject: RE: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229),
Rietvlei (1230) and Kaalspruit (1228) catchments

Attachments: 1228_BID_20190205_BW.pdf; 1229_BID_20190205_BW.pdf; 1230_BID_20190205
_BW.pdf

Hi Andrew,

My apologies in the delay in responding to your mail.
Kindly find attached the BID for all 3 projects.

| currently do not have a KML of all the affected watercourses but | will send them to you in due course. | currently
have our GIS specialist compiling the KMLs as per your request.

Should you have any further comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

011 789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
kaalspruit@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WwWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.

From: Andrew Barker <abarker@icon.co.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 12 February 2019 2:15 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za; kaalspruit@eims.co.za; rietspruit@eims.co.za

Subject: RE: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229), Rietvlei (1230) and
Kaalspruit (1228) catchments

Hi

My email below requesting more detailed information refers.



In particular | would be grateful for shapefiles of the areas that are affected and the streams/watercourses that will
be affected by each of the projects.

Kind regards
Andrew

From: Andrew Barker <abarker@icon.co.za>

Sent: 05 February 2019 16:39

To: 'rietvlei@eims.co.za' <rietvlei@eims.co.za>; 'kaalspruit@eims.co.za' <kaalspruit@eims.co.za>

Subject: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229), Rietvlei (1230) and Kaalspruit
(1228) catchments

Hi
| refer to the notice in the Tame Times of 5 February 2019 regarding the above three projects.
Please register me as an IAP for each project, my details are below.

Furthermore, please provide additional information that is available, BIDs and shape files of the project areas and
stream/watercourses affected for each project.

Thank you.

Kind Regards
Andrew

Andrew Barker Development Consultant
Business Email: andrew@andrewbarker.co.za

Web: www.andrewbarker.co.za

Private Email: abarker@icon.co.za

Cell/mobile: +27 (0)83 274 4424

Phone: +27 (0)11 680 9791

Fax: +27 (0)86 606 9791

Skype: andrew.barker144

Postal: PO Box 1073, Mondeor, 2110, South Africa
Physical: 144 Berrymead Avenue, Mondeor, Johannesburg, 2091
What3Words: escape.luring.product

Email Disclaimer

Unlock Your Brains For Sustainable Gains

"Change is the law of life. And those who look only to the past or present are certain to miss the future." ~ John F. Kennedy
"One's destination is never a place but rather a new way of looking at things.” - Henry Miller



Kaalspruit@eims.co.za

From: Andrew Barker <abarker@icon.co.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 12 February 2019 2:15 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za; kaalspruit@eims.co.za; rietspruit@eims.co.za

Subject: RE: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229),

Rietvlei (1230) and Kaalspruit (1228) catchments

Hi
My email below requesting more detailed information refers.

In particular | would be grateful for shapefiles of the areas that are affected and the streams/watercourses that will
be affected by each of the projects.

Kind regards
Andrew

From: Andrew Barker <abarker@icon.co.za>

Sent: 05 February 2019 16:39

To: 'rietvlei@eims.co.za' <rietvlei@eims.co.za>; 'kaalspruit@eims.co.za' <kaalspruit@eims.co.za>

Subject: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229), Rietvlei (1230) and Kaalspruit
(1228) catchments

Hi
| refer to the notice in the Tame Times of 5 February 2019 regarding the above three projects.
Please register me as an IAP for each project, my details are below.

Furthermore, please provide additional information that is available, BIDs and shape files of the project areas and
stream/watercourses affected for each project.

Thank you.

Kind Regards
Andrew

Andrew Barker Development Consultant
Business Email: andrew@andrewbarker.co.za
Web: www.andrewbarker.co.za

Private Email: abarker@icon.co.za

Cell/mobile: +27 (0)83 274 4424

Phone: +27 (0)11 680 9791

Fax: +27 (0)86 606 9791

Skype: andrew.barker144

Postal: PO Box 1073, Mondeor, 2110, South Africa

Physical: 144 Berrymead Avenue, Mondeor, Johannesburg, 2091
What3Words: escape.luring.product

Email Disclaimer

Unlock Your Brains For Sustainable Gains

"Change is the law of life. And those who look only to the past or present are certain to miss the future." ~ John F. Kennedy
"One's destination is never a place but rather a new way of looking at things.” - Henry Miller



Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Cecilia Rakgoale <Cecilia.Rakgoale@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Sent: Thursday, 07 February 2019 10:55 AM

To: Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Cc: Thabang Mokoena; Anel Hietbrink; Lilian Kwakwa; Sifiso Ndwandwe
Subject: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

The above matter refers.

This email serves to acknowledge receipt of the notification for an environmental authorisation application on the
proposed project.

Kindly, register the Environmental Resource and Waste Management Department as interested and affected party
on behalf of the City of Ekurhuleni.

All corresponded pertaining to the proposed project can be forwarded to:

Attention: Mr Thabang Mokoena

Division Head: Legislative Governance and Compliance

Environmental Resource and Waste Management Department

Cnr Hendrick Potgieter and Van Riebeeck Avenue

Edenvale

Office no. 201/205/214 First Floor

Email: cecilia.rakgoale@ekurhuleni.gov.za or Sifiso.ndwandwe@ekurhuleni.gov.za
Tel: (011) 999 3316/3376/2006

Regards,

Cecilia Rakgoale

Impact Management Practitioner

Legislative Compliance Division

Environmental Resource Management Department
Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality

Tel: (011) 999 3316

Cell: 084 492 3655

Fax: (086) 506 8177

Email: Cecilia.rakgoale@ekurhuleni.gov.za

“God my refuge and strength, an ever-present help in trouble”

From: Thabang Mokoena

Sent: Thursday, February 7, 2019 9:07 AM

To: Cecilia Rakgoale <Cecilia.Rakgoale@ekurhuleni.gov.za>; Lilian Kwakwa <Lillian.Kwakwa@ekurhuleni.gov.za>;
Anel Hietbrink <Anel.Hietbrink@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Cc: Sifiso Ndwandwe <Sifiso.Ndwandwe@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Subject: Fwd: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project



FYA

Get Outlook for Android

—————————— Forwarded message ----------

From: "Yvonne Moropa (Edenvale)" <Yvonne.Moropa@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Date: Thu, Feb 7, 2019 at 9:04 AM +0200

Subject: FW: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

To: "Thabang Mokoena" <Thabang.Mokoena@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Cc: "Faith Mabindisa" <Faith.Mabindisa@ekurhuleni.gov.za>, "Thembi Zwane (Boksburg)"
<Thembi.Zwane@ekurhuleni.gov.za>, "Sifiso Ndwandwe" <Sifiso.Ndwandwe@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Good day Thabang,

Please receive the attached and information below concerning the Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project for
your attention and action.

With kind regards,
Yvonne Moropa
obo HoD: ER&WM
Faith Mabindisa

Department of Environmental Resource & Waste Management

\- Telephone : +27 (0) 11999 3106
Cell phone +27 (0)
" E-mail : Yvonne.Moropa@Ekurhurleni.gov.za
Website . Error! Hyperlink reference not valid.
Postal . P.O.Box 25
c of " Edenvale
Ekurhuleni 1610
Physical . Corner Hendriek Potgieter & Van Riebeck

Edenvale, 1610

“Those who hope in the LORD will renew their strength. They will soar on wings like eagles:
they will run and not grow weary, they will walk and not be faint Isaiah 40:31."

From: Linda Naicker

Sent: Thursday, February 07, 2019 8:18 AM

To: Faith Mabindisa

Cc: Yvonne Moropa (Edenvale)

Subject: FW: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project




Linda Naicker
Office of the City Manager

. Telephone
E-mail

Website

‘ Postal
Physical

Ekurhuleni

METROPOLITAR MUNICIPALITY

+27 (0)11 999 0760
Linda.Naicker@ekurhuleni.gov.za
www.ekurhuleni.com

Private Bag X1069

Germiston

1400

Corner of Cross and Roses Streets
EGSC/Head Office
Germiston

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za [mailto:Rietvlei@eims.co.za]

Sent: Tuesday, 05 February 2019 7:57 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

Dear Interested and Affected Party,

Kindly find attached notification regarding the Environmental Authorisation application and Water Use Licencing for
the City of Ekurhuleni: Wetland and Watercourse Rehabilitation Planning Project within the Kaalspruit Catchment.

Should you have any comments or queries please feel free to contact me.
Warm regards,

MS. CHEYENNE
MUTHUKARAPAN

EIMS

T 0117897170

F 011 787 3059

E rietvlei@eims.co.za
W www.eims.co.za

EMVIROMNMENTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

Block 5, Fernridge Office
Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
Ferndale, Randburg

PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,
2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.



City of
Eku muleni

To read City of Ekurhuleni's Disclaimer for this email click on the following address or copy into your Internet
browser: http://www.ekurhuleni.gov.za/email-disclaimer

HAVE YOU DOWNLOADED

mmmlm
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Sy CrmE e Ekurhuleni



Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Dear All,

Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Thursday, 14 February 2019 12:44 PM

‘Cecilia Rakgoale'

‘Thabang Mokoena’; ‘Anel Hietbrink'; ‘Lilian Kwakwa'; 'Sifiso Ndwandwe’;
'rietspruit@eims.co.za'; 'kaalspruit@eims.co.za'

RE: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

Thank you for your correspondence regarding the above mentioned project. Kindly note that Mr Mokoena and Mr
Ndwandwe have been registered on the projects I&AP databases. As registered I&APs the CoE will be provided with
an opportunity to comment on the Basic Assessment Report (BAR) and associated appendices.

Should you require any further information please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

EIMS

0117897170

011 787 3059
rietvlei@eims.co.za
www.eims.co.za

ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

Block 5, Fernridge Office
Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
Ferndale, Randburg

PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,
2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended
recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received
the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return

and/or destroy the original message.

From: Cecilia Rakgoale <Cecilia.Rakgoale@ekurhuleni.gov.za>
Sent: Thursday, 07 February 2019 10:55 AM

To: Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Cc: Thabang Mokoena <Thabang.Mokoena@ekurhuleni.gov.za>; Anel Hietbrink
<Anel.Hietbrink@ekurhuleni.gov.za>; Lilian Kwakwa <Lillian.Kwakwa@ekurhuleni.gov.za>; Sifiso Ndwandwe
<Sifiso.Ndwandwe@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Subject: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

The above matter refers.

This email serves to acknowledge receipt of the notification for an environmental authorisation application on the

proposed project.



Kindly, register the Environmental Resource and Waste Management Department as interested and affected party
on behalf of the City of Ekurhuleni.

All corresponded pertaining to the proposed project can be forwarded to:

Attention: Mr Thabang Mokoena

Division Head: Legislative Governance and Compliance

Environmental Resource and Waste Management Department

Cnr Hendrick Potgieter and Van Riebeeck Avenue

Edenvale

Office no. 201/205/214 First Floor

Email: cecilia.rakgoale@ekurhuleni.gov.za or Sifiso.ndwandwe@ekurhuleni.gov.za
Tel: (011) 999 3316/3376/2006

Regards,

Cecilia Rakgoale

Impact Management Practitioner

Legislative Compliance Division

Environmental Resource Management Department
Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality

Tel: (011) 999 3316

Cell: 084 492 3655

Fax: (086) 506 8177

Email: Cecilia.rakgoale@ekurhuleni.gov.za

“God my refuge and strength, an ever-present help in trouble”

From: Thabang Mokoena

Sent: Thursday, February 7, 2019 9:07 AM

To: Cecilia Rakgoale <Cecilia.Rakgoale@ekurhuleni.gov.za>; Lilian Kwakwa <Lillian.Kwakwa@ekurhuleni.gov.za>;
Anel Hietbrink <Anel.Hietbrink@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Cc: Sifiso Ndwandwe <Sifiso.Ndwandwe@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Subject: Fwd: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

FYA

Get Outlook for Android

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: "Yvonne Moropa (Edenvale)" <Yvonne.Moropa@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Date: Thu, Feb 7, 2019 at 9:04 AM +0200

Subject: FW: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

To: "Thabang Mokoena" <Thabang.Mokoena@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Cc: "Faith Mabindisa" <Faith.Mabindisa@ekurhuleni.gov.za>, "Thembi Zwane (Boksburg)"
<Thembi.Zwane@ekurhuleni.gov.za>, "Sifiso Ndwandwe" <Sifiso.Ndwandwe@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Good day Thabang,

Please receive the attached and information below concerning the Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project for
your attention and action.



With kind regards,
Yvonne Moropa
obo HoD: ER&WM
Faith Mabindisa

Department of Environmental Resource & Waste Management

\- Telephone © +27 (0) 11999 3106
Cell phone +27 (0)
" E-mail . Yvonne.Moropa@Ekurhurleni.gov.za
Website . Error! Hyperlink reference not valid.
Citv of . Postal E.inl\BIZTeZS
Ekurhuleni 1610
Physical : Corner Hendriek Potgieter & Van Riebeck

Edenvale, 1610

“Those who hope in the LORD will renew their strength. They will soar on wings like eagles:

they will run and not grow weary, they will walk and not be faint Isaiah 40:31."

From: Linda Naicker

Sent: Thursday, February 07, 2019 8:18 AM

To: Faith Mabindisa

Cc: Yvonne Moropa (Edenvale)

Subject: FW: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

Kind H{“fl &?))f

Linda Naicker
Office of the City Manager

. Telephone :  +27 (0)11 999 0760
\ E-mail : Linda.Naicker@ekurhuleni.gov.za
Website : www.ekurhuleni.com
Postal : Private Bag X1069
Germiston
1400
. Physical : Corner of Cross and Roses Streets
Ekurhuleni EGSC/Head Office
Germiston

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za [mailto:Rietvlei@eims.co.za]

Sent: Tuesday, 05 February 2019 7:57 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project




Dear Interested and Affected Party,

Kindly find attached notification regarding the Environmental Authorisation application and Water Use Licencing for
the City of Ekurhuleni: Wetland and Watercourse Rehabilitation Planning Project within the Kaalspruit Catchment.

Should you have any comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

MS. CHEYENNE

MUTHUKARAPAN
EMVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMEMNT
SERVICES
T 0117897170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
F 011787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
E rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
W www.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.

City of
Eku muleni

To read City of Ekurhuleni's Disclaimer for this email click on the following address or copy into your Internet
browser: http://www.ekurhuleni.gov.za/email-disclaimer

City of
Eku muleni




Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Anel Hietbrink <Anel.Hietbrink@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Sent: Thursday, 07 February 2019 10:59 AM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: RE: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Good morning,

Thank you for the notification and BID for the proposed Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Project (Ref no. 1230).
Please register the City OF Ekurhuleni as an I&AP on your database.

Once the report is available for comment, please submit one (1) hard copy and one (1) CD to the contact details
below.

For Attention: Acting Divisional Head: Legislative Compliance
Mr Thabang Mokoena
Environmental Resource and Waste Management Department
Edenvale Civic Centre
cnr Hendrik Potgieter & Van Riebeeck Street
Edenvale
(c/o Sifiso Ndwandwe — Room 201)

Kind Regards,

Anél Hietbrink
Environmental Assessment Practitioner
Legislative Compliance

Department of Environmental Resource and Waste Management

Telephone : +27 11999 3387

\. Email . Anel.Hietbrink@ekurhuleni.gov.za
Website : http://www.ekurhuleni.com
Postal : P.O.Box 25
Edenvale
1610
Ci of Physical : Edenvale Civic Centre

Ekurhuleni cnr Hendrik Potgieter and Van Riebeeck Street

Edenvale

From: Thabang Mokoena

Sent: Thursday, February 7, 2019 9:07 AM

To: Cecilia Rakgoale <Cecilia.Rakgoale@ekurhuleni.gov.za>; Lilian Kwakwa <Lillian.Kwakwa@ekurhuleni.gov.za>;
Anel Hietbrink <Anel.Hietbrink@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Cc: Sifiso Ndwandwe <Sifiso.Ndwandwe@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Subject: Fwd: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

FYA



Get Outlook for Android

—————————— Forwarded message --------—-

From: "Yvonne Moropa (Edenvale)" <Yvonne.Moropa@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Date: Thu, Feb 7, 2019 at 9:04 AM +0200

Subject: FW: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

To: "Thabang Mokoena" <Thabang.Mokoena@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Cc: "Faith Mabindisa" <Faith.Mabindisa@ekurhuleni.gov.za>, "Thembi Zwane (Boksburg)"
<Thembi.Zwane@ekurhuleni.gov.za>, "Sifiso Ndwandwe" <Sifiso.Ndwandwe@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Good day Thabang,

Please receive the attached and information below concerning the Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project for
your attention and action.

With kind regards,
Yvonne Moropa
obo HoD: ER&WM
Faith Mabindisa

Department of Environmental Resource & Waste Management

\- Telephone : +27 (0) 11999 3106
Cell phone +27 (0)
" E-mail . Yvonne.Moropa@Ekurhurleni.gov.za
Website . Error! Hyperlink reference not valid.
Citv of . Postal E.doe.nl\BlZT<625
Ekurhuleni 1610
Physical . Corner Hendriek Potgieter & Van Riebeck

Edenvale, 1610

“Those who hope in the LORD will renew their strength. They will soar on wings like eagles:
they will run and not grow weary, they will walk and not be faint Isaiah 40:31."

From: Linda Naicker

Sent: Thursday, February 07, 2019 8:18 AM

To: Faith Mabindisa

Cc: Yvonne Moropa (Edenvale)

Subject: FW: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

Linda Naicker
Office of the City Manager



. Telephone : +27 (0)11 999 0760
\ E-mail : Linda.Naicker@ekurhuleni.gov.za
Website :  www.ekurhuleni.com
Postal : Private Bag X1069
Germiston
1400
: Physical : Corner of Cross and Roses Streets
Ekurhuleni EGSC/Head Office
Germiston

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za [mailto:Rietvlei@eims.co.za]

Sent: Tuesday, 05 February 2019 7:57 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

Dear Interested and Affected Party,

Kindly find attached notification regarding the Environmental Authorisation application and Water Use Licencing for
the City of Ekurhuleni: Wetland and Watercourse Rehabilitation Planning Project within the Kaalspruit Catchment.

Should you have any comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

MS. CHEYENNE

MUTHUKARAPAN
EMVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT
MAMNAGEMEMNT
SERVICES
T 0117897170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
F 011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
E rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
W www.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.



City of
Eku muleni

To read City of Ekurhuleni's Disclaimer for this email click on the following address or copy into your Internet
browser: http://www.ekurhuleni.gov.za/email-disclaimer

HAVE YOU DOWNLOADED

mmmlm
i) e, Dnsmuters E:g af
Sy CrmE e Ekurhuleni



Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Sent: Thursday, 14 February 2019 1:20 PM

To: ‘Anel Hietbrink’; ‘Thabang Mokoena'

Subject: RE: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project
Attachments: RE: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

Dear Anel,

Thank you for your correspondence.

Kindly note that as per your email below and the email correspondence attached, that Mr Thabang has been
registered on the project databases for the 3 catchment projects: Kaalspruit Catchment (1228), Rietspruit
Catchment (1229) and the Rietvlei Catchment(1230).

Once the report is available | will make arrangements for the report to be delivered as requested below.

Should you have any further comments or queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

0117897170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WwWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.

From: Anel Hietbrink <Anel.Hietbrink@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Sent: Thursday, 07 February 2019 10:59 AM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: RE: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

Good morning,

Thank you for the notification and BID for the proposed Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Project (Ref no. 1230).
Please register the City OF Ekurhuleni as an I&AP on your database.

5



Once the report is available for comment, please submit one (1) hard copy and one (1) CD to the contact details
below.

For Attention: Acting Divisional Head: Legislative Compliance
Mr Thabang Mokoena
Environmental Resource and Waste Management Department
Edenvale Civic Centre
cnr Hendrik Potgieter & Van Riebeeck Street
Edenvale
(c/o Sifiso Ndwandwe — Room 201)

Kind Regards,

Anél Hietbrink
Environmental Assessment Practitioner
Legislative Compliance

Department of Environmental Resource and Waste Management

Telephone : +27 11999 3387

- Email . Anel.Hietbrink@ekurhuleni.gov.za

Website : http://www.ekurhuleni.com

Postal : P.0.Box 25
Edenvale
1610

Citv of Physical : Edenvale Civic Centre
Ekurhuleni cnr Hendrik Potgieter and Van Riebeeck Street

Edenvale

From: Thabang Mokoena

Sent: Thursday, February 7, 2019 9:07 AM

To: Cecilia Rakgoale <Cecilia.Rakgoale@ekurhuleni.gov.za>; Lilian Kwakwa <Lillian.Kwakwa@ekurhuleni.gov.za>;
Anel Hietbrink <Anel.Hietbrink@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Cc: Sifiso Ndwandwe <Sifiso.Ndwandwe @ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Subject: Fwd: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

FYA

Get Outlook for Android

—————————— Forwarded message ----------

From: "Yvonne Moropa (Edenvale)" <Yvonne.Moropa@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Date: Thu, Feb 7, 2019 at 9:04 AM +0200

Subject: FW: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

To: "Thabang Mokoena" <Thabang.Mokoena@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Cc: "Faith Mabindisa" <Faith.Mabindisa@ekurhuleni.gov.za>, "Thembi Zwane (Boksburg)"
<Thembi.Zwane@ekurhuleni.gov.za>, "Sifiso Ndwandwe" <Sifiso.Ndwandwe@ekurhuleni.gov.za>

Good day Thabang,

Please receive the attached and information below concerning the Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project for
your attention and action.



With kind regards,
Yvonne Moropa
obo HoD: ER&WM
Faith Mabindisa

Department of Environmental Resource & Waste Management

\- Telephone © +27 (0) 11999 3106
Cell phone +27 (0)
" E-mail . Yvonne.Moropa@Ekurhurleni.gov.za
Website . Error! Hyperlink reference not valid.
Citv of . Postal E.inl\BIZTeZS
Ekurhuleni 1610
Physical : Corner Hendriek Potgieter & Van Riebeck

Edenvale, 1610

“Those who hope in the LORD will renew their strength. They will soar on wings like eagles:

they will run and not grow weary, they will walk and not be faint Isaiah 40:31."

From: Linda Naicker

Sent: Thursday, February 07, 2019 8:18 AM

To: Faith Mabindisa

Cc: Yvonne Moropa (Edenvale)

Subject: FW: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

Kind H{“fl &?))f

Linda Naicker
Office of the City Manager

. Telephone :  +27 (0)11 999 0760
\ E-mail : Linda.Naicker@ekurhuleni.gov.za
Website : www.ekurhuleni.com
Postal : Private Bag X1069
Germiston
1400
. Physical : Corner of Cross and Roses Streets
Ekurhuleni EGSC/Head Office
Germiston

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za [mailto:Rietvlei@eims.co.za]

Sent: Tuesday, 05 February 2019 7:57 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: 1230: Rietspruit Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project




Dear Interested and Affected Party,

Kindly find attached notification regarding the Environmental Authorisation application and Water Use Licencing for
the City of Ekurhuleni: Wetland and Watercourse Rehabilitation Planning Project within the Kaalspruit Catchment.

Should you have any comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

MS. CHEYENNE

MUTHUKARAPAN
EMVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMEMNT
SERVICES
T 0117897170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
F 011787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
E rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
W www.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.

City of
Eku muleni

To read City of Ekurhuleni's Disclaimer for this email click on the following address or copy into your Internet
browser: http://www.ekurhuleni.gov.za/email-disclaimer

City of
Eku muleni




Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Dear Thami,

Kaalspruit@eims.co.za

Thursday, 14 February 2019 8:05 AM

‘Thami Hadebe Transnet Pipelines DBN'; rietvlei@eims.co.za

rietvlei@eims.co.za

RE: Kaalspruit & Rietvlei Catchments - City of Ekurhuleni Wetland And Watercourse
Rehabilitation Planning

Thank you for your correspondence regarding the above mentioned projects.

Could you kindly clarify if these letters represent wayleaves as we did not apply for such. We will however, pass
them onto the CoE for their information.

Should you have any further comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

EIMS

0117897170

011 787 3059
kaalspruit@eims.co.za
www.eims.co.za

ENVIRONMEMNTAL
IMPACT
MAMAGEMENT
SERVICES

Block 5, Fernridge Office
Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
Ferndale, Randburg

PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,
2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended
recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received
the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return

and/or destroy the original message.

From: Thami Hadebe Transnet Pipelines DBN <Thami.Hadebe@transnet.net>

Sent: Thursday, 07 February 2019 12:21 PM

To: kaalspruit@eims.co.za; rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: RE: Kaalspruit & Rietvlei Catchments - City of Ekurhuleni Wetland And Watercourse Rehabilitation Planning

For Attention: Ms Muthukarapan

Your BIDs have reference.

Please find the attached comments.

Yours Sincerely
Thami



From: Jeffrey Madingani

Sent: 06 February 2019 09:08 AM

To: Philisiwe Selwane Transnet Pipelines DBN; Thami Hadebe Transnet Pipelines DBN
Cc: Saret Knoetze Transnet Pipelines DBN; Vicky Dlamini Transnet Pipelines DBN
Subject: FW: interested parties

Dear Phili and Thami
Please find the attached FYA

Regards

TRANSNET

\_/

pipelines

Jeffrey Musa Madingani
Environmental Specialist
Suite 428A, Transnet Pipelines Building,202 Anton Lembede (Smith) Street, Durban

¢ 0313611198 E 0810350061
031 3611346 B4 jeffrey.madingani@transnet.net

From: Saret Knoetze Transnet Pipelines DBN

Sent: 06 February 2019 08:34 AM

To: Jeffrey Madingani <Jeffrey.Madingani@transnet.net>
Subject: interested parties

Good morning
Please see these emails

Regards
Saret

SOUTH
AFRICA

EMPLOYER |} 2018

CERTIFIED EXCELLEMCE IM EMPLOYEE COMDITIONS

DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this email and its attachments is both confidential and subject to
copyright. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified not to read, disclose copy or use the
contents thereof in any manner whatsoever, but are kindly requested to notify the sender and delete it
immediately. This e-mail message does not create any legally binding contract between Transnet SOC LTD and the
recipient, unless the contrary is specifically stated. Statements and opinions expressed in e-mails may not represent
those of Transnet SOC LTD. While Transnet will take reasonable precautions, it cannot give any guarantee or warrant
that this email will be free of virus infections, errors, interception and, therefore, cannot be held liable for any loss
or damages incurred by the recipient, as a result of any of the above-mentioned factors.



Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Thami Hadebe Transnet Pipelines DBN <Thami.Hadebe@transnet.net>

Sent: Thursday, 07 February 2019 12:21 PM

To: kaalspruit@eims.co.za; rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: RE: Kaalspruit & Rietvlei Catchments - City of Ekurhuleni Wetland And Watercourse
Rehabilitation Planning

Attachments: Kaalspruit Catchment.pdf; Rietvlei Catchment.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

For Attention: Ms Muthukarapan
Your BIDs have reference.
Please find the attached comments.

Yours Sincerely
Thami

From: Jeffrey Madingani

Sent: 06 February 2019 09:08 AM

To: Philisiwe Selwane Transnet Pipelines DBN; Thami Hadebe Transnet Pipelines DBN
Cc: Saret Knoetze Transnet Pipelines DBN; Vicky Dlamini Transnet Pipelines DBN
Subject: FW: interested parties

Dear Phili and Thami
Please find the attached FYA

Regards

TRANSNET

D "'l.l =5
pipelines

Jeffrey Musa Madingani
Environmental Specialist
Suite 428A, Transnet Pipelines Building,202 Anton Lembede (Smith) Street, Durban

¢ 0313611198 E 0810350061
031 3611346 B4 jeffrey.madingani@transnet.net

From: Saret Knoetze Transnet Pipelines DBN

Sent: 06 February 2019 08:34 AM

To: Jeffrey Madingani <Jeffrey.Madingani@transnet.net>
Subject: interested parties




Good morning
Please see these emails

Regards
Saret

SOUTH
AFRICA

EMPLOYER |} 2018

CERTIFIED EXCELLEMCE IN EMPLOYEE COMDITIONS

DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this email and its attachments is both confidential and subject to
copyright. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified not to read, disclose copy or use the
contents thereof in any manner whatsoever, but are kindly requested to notify the sender and delete it
immediately. This e-mail message does not create any legally binding contract between Transnet SOC LTD and the
recipient, unless the contrary is specifically stated. Statements and opinions expressed in e-mails may not represent
those of Transnet SOC LTD. While Transnet will take reasonable precautions, it cannot give any guarantee or warrant
that this email will be free of virus infections, errors, interception and, therefore, cannot be held liable for any loss
or damages incurred by the recipient, as a result of any of the above-mentioned factors.



Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Amanda Jacobs <amandajacobs@telkomsa.net>

Sent: Monday, 11 February 2019 5:26 AM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: FW: 1230: Rietvlei Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Good morning,

| would like to register as an Interested and Affected Party of the Rietvlei Catchment Project.
| am the Chairperson of the Hennops River Catchment Forum.

Regards

Amanda Jacobs
082 292 4280

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za [mailto:Rietvlei@eims.co.za]

Sent: Tuesday, 05 February 2019 19:57

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: 1230: Rietvlei Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

Dear Interested and Affected Party,

Kindly find attached notification regarding the Environmental Authorisation application and Water Use
Licencing for the City of Ekurhuleni: Wetland and Watercourse Rehabilitation Planning Project within the
Kaalspruit Catchment.

Should you have any comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,



EMVIROMNMENTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

T 0117897170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
F 011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,

E rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg

W www.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.



Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Dear Amanda,

Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Thursday, 14 February 2019 2:04 PM

‘Amanda Jacobs'

RE: 1230: Rietvlei Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

Thank you for registering on the Kaalspruit Catchment Project. Kindly note that as a registered I&AP you
will be provided with an opportunity to comment on the Basic Assessment Report (BAR) and associated
appendices. All comments received will be included in the Comments and Response Report (CCR) that will
be submitted to the competent authority, the Gauteng Department of Agriculture and Rural Development
(GDARD), as an appendix to the BAR.

Should you require any information or have any comments please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

0117897170
011 787 3059

rietvlei@eims.co.za
WWWw.eims.co.za

ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

Block 5, Fernridge Office
Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
Ferndale, Randburg

PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,
2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended
recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received
the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return

and/or destroy the original message.

From: Amanda Jacobs <amandajacobs@telkomsa.net>
Sent: Monday, 11 February 2019 5:26 AM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: FW: 1230: Rietvlei Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

Good morning,

| would like to register as an Interested and Affected Party of the Rietvlei Catchment Project.

| am the Chairperson of the Hennops River Catchment Forum.

Regards

Amanda Jacobs



082 292 4280

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za [mailto:Rietvlei@eims.co.za]

Sent: Tuesday, 05 February 2019 19:57

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: 1230: Rietvlei Catchment Rehabilitation Planning Project

Dear Interested and Affected Party,

Kindly find attached notification regarding the Environmental Authorisation application and Water Use
Licencing for the City of Ekurhuleni: Wetland and Watercourse Rehabilitation Planning Project within the
Kaalspruit Catchment.

Should you have any comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMEMNTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

011789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WWWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.



Kaalspruit@eims.co.za

From: Andrew Barker <abarker@icon.co.za>

Sent: Thursday, 14 February 2019 1:34 AM

To: Kaalspruit@eims.co.za; rietvlei@eims.co.za; rietspruit@eims.co.za

Subject: RE: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229),

Rietvlei (1230) and Kaalspruit (1228) catchments

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Thank you Cheyenne.
Regards
Andrew

From: Kaalspruit@eims.co.za <Kaalspruit@eims.co.za>

Sent: 13 February 2019 09:37

To: 'Andrew Barker' <abarker@icon.co.za>; rietvlei@eims.co.za; rietspruit@eims.co.za

Subject: RE: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229), Rietvlei (1230) and
Kaalspruit (1228) catchments

Dear Andrew,

Kindly find find attached the KML for all three catchments indicating the catchment boundaries and the prioritised
wetlands/watercourses within them.

Furthermore, kindly note that you have been registered as an I&AP on all three projects. As a registered I&AP you
will be provided with an opportunity to comment on the Basic Assessment Reports (BARs) and associated
documents when they become available. All comments received will be included in the Comments and Response
Report that will be submitted to the competent authority, the Gauteng Department of Agriculture and Rural
Development (GDARD) as an appendix to the BAR.

Should you have any queries with regards to the KML or to the projects please do not hesitate to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMEMNTAL
IMPACT
MAMAGEMENT
SERVICES

011 789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
kaalspruit@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
Www.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.



From: Andrew Barker <abarker@icon.co.za>

Sent: Wednesday, 13 February 2019 12:25 AM

To: Kaalspruit@eims.co.za; rietvlei@eims.co.za; rietspruit@eims.co.za

Subject: RE: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229), Rietvlei (1230) and
Kaalspruit (1228) catchments

Thank you Cheyenne.

| look forward to receiving the files from you.

We can then review the areas affected more closely and provide meaningful comment.
Regards

Andrew

From: Kaalspruit@eims.co.za <Kaalspruit@eims.co.za>

Sent: 12 February 2019 15:21

To: 'Andrew Barker' <abarker@icon.co.za>; rietvlei@eims.co.za; rietspruit@eims.co.za

Subject: RE: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229), Rietvlei (1230) and
Kaalspruit (1228) catchments

Hi Andrew,
My apologies in the delay in responding to your mail.
Kindly find attached the BID for all 3 projects.

| currently do not have a KML of all the affected watercourses but | will send them to you in due course. | currently
have our GIS specialist compiling the KMLs as per your request.

Should you have any further comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

0117897170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
kaalspruit@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WwWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.



From: Andrew Barker <abarker@icon.co.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 12 February 2019 2:15 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za; kaalspruit@eims.co.za; rietspruit@eims.co.za

Subject: RE: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229), Rietvlei (1230) and
Kaalspruit (1228) catchments

Hi
My email below requesting more detailed information refers.

In particular | would be grateful for shapefiles of the areas that are affected and the streams/watercourses that will
be affected by each of the projects.

Kind regards
Andrew

From: Andrew Barker <abarker@icon.co.za>

Sent: 05 February 2019 16:39

To: 'rietvlei@eims.co.za' <rietvlei@eims.co.za>; 'kaalspruit@eims.co.za' <kaalspruit@eims.co.za>

Subject: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229), Rietvlei (1230) and Kaalspruit
(1228) catchments

Hi
| refer to the notice in the Tame Times of 5 February 2019 regarding the above three projects.
Please register me as an IAP for each project, my details are below.

Furthermore, please provide additional information that is available, BIDs and shape files of the project areas and
stream/watercourses affected for each project.

Thank you.

Kind Regards
Andrew

Andrew Barker Development Consultant
Business Email: andrew@andrewbarker.co.za

Web: www.andrewbarker.co.za

Private Email: abarker@icon.co.za

Cell/mobile: +27 (0)83 274 4424

Phone: +27 (0)11 680 9791

Fax: +27 (0)86 606 9791

Skype: andrew.barker144

Postal: PO Box 1073, Mondeor, 2110, South Africa
Physical: 144 Berrymead Avenue, Mondeor, Johannesburg, 2091
What3Words: escape.luring.product

Email Disclaimer

Unlock Your Brains For Sustainable Gains

"Change is the law of life. And those who look only to the past or present are certain to miss the future." ~ John F. Kennedy
"One's destination is never a place but rather a new way of looking at things.” - Henry Miller



Kaalspruit@eims.co.za

From: Kaalspruit@eims.co.za

Sent: Wednesday, 13 February 2019 9:37 AM

To: '‘Andrew Barker'; 'rietvlei@eims.co.za'; 'rietspruit@eims.co.za'

Subject: RE: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229),
Rietvlei (1230) and Kaalspruit (1228) catchments

Attachments: Prioritised Catchments and Wetlands.kmz

Dear Andrew,

Kindly find find attached the KML for all three catchments indicating the catchment boundaries and the prioritised
wetlands/watercourses within them.

Furthermore, kindly note that you have been registered as an I&AP on all three projects. As a registered I&AP you
will be provided with an opportunity to comment on the Basic Assessment Reports (BARs) and associated
documents when they become available. All comments received will be included in the Comments and Response
Report that will be submitted to the competent authority, the Gauteng Department of Agriculture and Rural
Development (GDARD) as an appendix to the BAR.

Should you have any queries with regards to the KML or to the projects please do not hesitate to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

0117897170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
kaalspruit@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WwWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.

From: Andrew Barker <abarker@icon.co.za>

Sent: Wednesday, 13 February 2019 12:25 AM

To: Kaalspruit@eims.co.za; rietvlei@eims.co.za; rietspruit@eims.co.za

Subject: RE: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229), Rietvlei (1230) and
Kaalspruit (1228) catchments

Thank you Cheyenne.
| look forward to receiving the files from you.
We can then review the areas affected more closely and provide meaningful comment.

4



Regards
Andrew

From: Kaalspruit@eims.co.za <Kaalspruit@eims.co.za>

Sent: 12 February 2019 15:21

To: 'Andrew Barker' <abarker@icon.co.za>; rietvlei@eims.co.za; rietspruit@eims.co.za

Subject: RE: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229), Rietvlei (1230) and
Kaalspruit (1228) catchments

Hi Andrew,
My apologies in the delay in responding to your mail.
Kindly find attached the BID for all 3 projects.

| currently do not have a KML of all the affected watercourses but | will send them to you in due course. | currently
have our GIS specialist compiling the KMLs as per your request.

Should you have any further comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMEMNTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

0117897170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
kaalspruit@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WwWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.

From: Andrew Barker <abarker@icon.co.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 12 February 2019 2:15 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za; kaalspruit@eims.co.za; rietspruit@eims.co.za

Subject: RE: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229), Rietvlei (1230) and
Kaalspruit (1228) catchments

Hi
My email below requesting more detailed information refers.

In particular | would be grateful for shapefiles of the areas that are affected and the streams/watercourses that will
be affected by each of the projects.



Kind regards
Andrew

From: Andrew Barker <abarker@icon.co.za>

Sent: 05 February 2019 16:39

To: 'rietvlei@eims.co.za' <rietvlei@eims.co.za>; 'kaalspruit@eims.co.za' <kaalspruit@eims.co.za>

Subject: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229), Rietvlei (1230) and Kaalspruit
(1228) catchments

Hi
| refer to the notice in the Tame Times of 5 February 2019 regarding the above three projects.
Please register me as an IAP for each project, my details are below.

Furthermore, please provide additional information that is available, BIDs and shape files of the project areas and
stream/watercourses affected for each project.

Thank you.

Kind Regards
Andrew

Andrew Barker Development Consultant
Business Email: andrew@andrewbarker.co.za

Web: www.andrewbarker.co.za

Private Email: abarker@icon.co.za

Cell/mobile: +27 (0)83 274 4424

Phone: +27 (0)11 680 9791

Fax: +27 (0)86 606 9791

Skype: andrew.barker144

Postal: PO Box 1073, Mondeor, 2110, South Africa
Physical: 144 Berrymead Avenue, Mondeor, Johannesburg, 2091
What3Words: escape.luring.product

Email Disclaimer

Unlock Your Brains For Sustainable Gains

"Change is the law of life. And those who look only to the past or present are certain to miss the future." ~ John F. Kennedy
"One's destination is never a place but rather a new way of looking at things.” - Henry Miller



Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Kaalspruit@eims.co.za

Sent: Monday, 25 February 2019 7:54 AM

To: ‘Hein Venter'

Cc: rietspruit@eims.co.za; rietvlei@eims.co.za
Subject: RE: On-line microbrial monitoring

Good morning Hein,

Thank you for your interest in this project. We will pass on your email to the City of Ekurhuleni for their information
and consideration.

Should you have any further comments please do not hesitate to contact us.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMEMNTAL
IMPACT
MAMAGEMENT
SERVICES

011 789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
kaalspruit@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WWWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.

From: Hein Venter <hein@anatech.co.za>
Sent: Friday, 15 February 2019 11:52 AM
To: Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Cc: Kaalspruit@eims.co.za

Subject: On-line microbrial monitoring

Good day Cheyenne,

Thank you for returning my call this morning.

As discussed, please find attached more information on our on-line microbial analyser.

The Coliminder has proven itself to be effective in detecting microbial contamination in various water sources. The

application where it is utilised most is in WWTP’s but with companies, water utilities and municipalties all over the
world has installed it at drinking water plants and surface water monitoring sites. Please see the following link of

1



published paper where the effectiveness of on-line surface monitoring is discussed -
https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/abs/pii/S0043135419300211?dgcid=author

The big advantage of our system is the generation of data over a period of time (timeline data) that tells a story of
the water system and that can be used to make informative decisions, either from a process point of view or from a
contamination detection point of view. Our system can provide results in as little as 15 minutes.

| have attached some specifications and brochures for your information.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Groete / Best regards,

Hein Venter - 11t ology (Product Specialist
Arvatech Instruments (Pty) Limited
Meadowbrook Business Estate, Jacaranda Avenue, Olivedale

www.analech.co.za AMNALYTICAL TECHNOLOGY

1462 6776« F: 0027 11 T04 6490 « C: 083 357 6141

158, South Al
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Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Kaalspruit@eims.co.za

Sent: Monday, 18 February 2019 3:29 PM

To: wilemsnyman@gmail.com

Cc: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: 1228/1230: CoE Wetland Rehab Projects
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Dear Wilem,

Thank you for your call and registering for the above mentioned projects. Kindly note that you have been registered
on both project databases and will be provided with an opportunity to comment on the Basic Assessment Reports
for both projects once they become available.

Please could you kindly confirm receipt of this email.

Should you require any further information or have any comments do not hesitate to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMEMNTAL
IMPACT
MAMAGEMENT
SERVICES

011 789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
Www.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.



Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Sent: Monday, 11 March 2019 10:32 AM

To: ‘deon@avonlea.co.za'

Subject: RE: Deon Koch - Plot 77 Bredell - Interested & Affected Party

Dear Mr Koch,

Thank you for your correspondence.

Kindly note that you have been registered as an I&AP on the project database.

Should you have any further comments or queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMEMNTAL
IMPACT
MAMAGEMENT
SERVICES

011 789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.

From: deon@avonlea.co.za <deon@avonlea.co.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 26 February 2019 6:05 AM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: Deon Koch - Plot 77 Bredell - Interested & Affected Party

Good day.

| would like to register as a I&AP in the Rietvlei Catchment - Project 1230.

Thank you

Deon Koch
0832263547



Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Sent: Monday, 11 March 2019 10:46 AM

To: ‘deon@dvz.co.za'

Cc: ‘Corne' Botha'; 'deon@avonlea.co.za'; ‘Marinus@novar.co.za'; 'Wanda van Zyl'
Subject: RE: NOTIFICATION REGARDING THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION

APPLICATION AND WATER USE LICENCING FOR THE CITY OF EKURHULENI:
WETLAND AND WATERCOURSE REHABILITATION PLANNING PROJECT WITHIN THE
RIETVLEI CATCHMENT

Tracking: Recipient Read
'‘deon@dvz.co.za'
'Corne' Botha'
‘deon@avonlea.co.za'
'‘Marinus@novar.co.za'
'‘Wanda van Zyl'
Corne' Botha Read: 2019/03/11 11:26 AM
Marinus Read: 2019/03/11 12:26 PM

Dear Deon,

Thank you for your correspondence and registration for the below mentioned I&APs. Kindly note that they have
been registered on the project database and as registered I&APs will be provided with an opportunity to review and
comment on the Basic Assessment report and associated appendices once they become available.

Should you have any further comments or queries do not hesitate to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMEMNTAL
IMPACT
MAMAGEMENT
SERVICES

011 789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.



From: deon@dvz.co.za <deon@dvz.co.za>

Sent: Wednesday, 06 March 2019 12:35 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Cc: 'Corne' Botha' <ecb@global.co.za>; deon@avonlea.co.za; Marinus@novar.co.za; 'Wanda van Zy!'
<wanda@dvz.co.za>

Subject: NOTIFICATION REGARDING THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION APPLICATION AND WATER USE
LICENCING FOR THE CITY OF EKURHULENI: WETLAND AND WATERCOURSE REHABILITATION PLANNING PROJECT
WITHIN THE RIETVLEI CATCHMENT

Importance: High

Environmental Impact Management Services (Pty) Ltd (EIMS)
P.O. Box 2083

Pinegowrie

2123

Attention Cheyenne Muthukarapan
The attached notice, with project reference number (1230), refers.

| have been instructed by the following persons to register them as I&AP’s on their behalf. Kindly record each of
them as individual I&AP’s and refer all future correspondence to them directly.

e Witfontein X 28 (Pty) Ltd (Mr Corne Botha; email: ecb@global.co.za)
e Mr Deon Koch of Avonlea Motors at deon@avonlea.co.za

e  Mr Marinus van Molendorf at Marinus@novar.co.za.

e Mr Deon van Zyl at deon@dvz.co.za

Kindly confirm their registration.
Yours faithfully

Deon van Zyl
Pr.PIn A/1597/2012

- ]
-

e

vo3)
et ]
Deon van Zylh::
Town Plannars = Siodsbeplonnens E‘(;_‘-i-:f

Tel : 011 391 4618
Cell : 083 693 8249
E-mail : deon@dvz.co.za

Postal . P.O Box 12415, Aston Manor, 1630
Physical : 20 Witstinkhout Avenue, Glen Marais Extension 17

Virus-free. www.avg.com




Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Sent: Monday, 11 March 2019 10:49 AM

To: 'SPOA Admin'

Cc: 'SPOA Corporate & Compliance'; 'Tienie Jordaan'
Subject: RE: EMM WATER CATCHMENT PROJECT

Dear Robyn,

Thank you for your correspondence on behalf of the SPOA.

Kindly note that the below mentioned people have been added to the project database as Interested and Affected
Parties. As registered I&APs they will be provided with an opportunity to comment on the Basic Assessment Reports
and associated appendices once they become available.

Should you have any further comments or queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

011 789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WwWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.

From: SPOA Admin <admin.spoa@serengeti.co.za>

Sent: Wednesday, 06 March 2019 12:59 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Cc: SPOA Corporate & Compliance <corp.spoa@serengeti.co.za>; Tienie Jordaan <tjordaan@cooperses.co.za>
Subject: FW: EMM WATER CATCHMENT PROJECT

Importance: High

Good afternoon,
| trust you are well.

The Serengeti Property Owners Association (SPOA) wishes to register as an interested and affected party.

1



Please add the following members to your database:

Yvonne Perregil — SPOA Corporate and Compliance manager — corp.spoa@serengeti.co.za
Tienie Jordaan — Chairman of the SPOA Board - tjordaan@cooperses.co.za

Kindly confirm receipt hereof.

Kind regards,

Robyn Thirion
Administrator Assistant
Tell: 011 552 7000

Fax: 011 552 7001
Email: admin.spoa@serengeti.co.za

Address: Private. Bag x 41, Kempton Park 1619
Online: www.serengeti-estates.co.za

INSPIRITNG CHANGES, ADDING VALUE

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the
contents of this information is strictly prohibited.

From: Liezl-Thea Brits <Liezl@vrsc.co.za>

Sent: Wednesday, March 6, 2019 12:24 PM

To: 'Mark Mansfield' <mark@echopm.co.za>; Steve Jaspan <steve@sja.co.za>; P G Nagle <david.nagle@mac.com>;
'Michael Ferguson' <michael@echopm.co.za>

Cc: 'Yvonne Perregil' <aesthetics.spoa@serengeti.co.za>; Tienie Jordaan <tjordaan@cooperses.co.za>; Adele
<Adele@vrsc.co.za>; Robyn Thirion <robyn@serengeti.co.za>

Subject: FW: EMM WATER CATCHMENT PROJECT

Find out more
about our Services

Good Afternoon



Apologies —today is the last day to register as an affected an interested party.
| think it is necessary to register both AKH and the SPOA.

Regards

Liezl-Thea Brits
Director

Tel: (011) 970 1203 Fax: (086) 614 0628 Mobile: (082) 416 4923
Email: liezZi@vrsc.co.za

1st Floor Die Eike Building, corner Long Street & Monument Road, Kempton Park

EXTREMELY IMPORTANT NOTICE:

Due to the risk of email related fraud, it is crucial that you telephonically confirm our banking details prior to making any payment to us. Use a known contact
number to contact us and speak to the person you normally deal with and whose voice you recognise. Also note that we have not changed our bank account
details. Our office will never change or adapt any of our banking details via email or any other electronic forum. Please contact our office for formal
verification should you receive any correspondence of such nature.

Disclaimer



Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Sent: Monday, 11 March 2019 10:52 AM

To: ‘Mark Mansfield'

Cc: ‘Richard Knipe'; 'David LIp Nagle'; ‘'Liezl-Thea Brits'

Subject: RE: RIETVLEI CATCHMENT - EKURHULENI WATERCOURSE AND WETLAND

REHABILITATION AND PLANNING

Tracking: Recipient Read
'Mark Mansfield'

'Richard Knipe'
'David Llp Nagle'
'Liezl-Thea Brits'

Mark Mansfield Read: 2019/03/11 11:03 AM

Goo Morning Mr Mansfield,

Thank you for your correspondence regarding the above mentioned project. Kindly note that your client has been
added to the project I&AP database for the project.

Should you have any further comments or queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMEMNTAL
IMPACT
MAMAGEMENT
SERVICES

011 789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WWWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.

From: Mark Mansfield <mark@echopm.co.za>

Sent: Wednesday, 06 March 2019 4:02 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Cc: Richard Knipe <richard@akh.co.za>; 'David Llp Nagle' <david.nagle@mac.com>; Liezl-Thea Brits
<Liezl@vrsc.co.za>

Subject: RIETVLEI CATCHMENT - EKURHULENI WATERCOURSE AND WETLAND REHABILITATION AND PLANNING



To Whom It May Concern,
On behalf of our client, African Kingdom Holdings (Pty) Ltd, we wish to register as interested and affected persons.
Kindly confirm receipt of this mail.

Kind regards,
Mark Mansfield

217 OSBORN ROAD, HOUGHTON, JOHANNESBURG, 2198
PO BOX 996, HOUGHTON, JOHANNESBURG, 2041
TEL: (010) 500 0337 - CELL: 082 497 9847

www.echopm.co.za
PRCUECT pAALLaGERS (FTYILTD



Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Sent: Monday, 11 March 2019 10:54 AM

To: ‘deon@dvz.co.za'

Cc: ‘Michelle Couzyn-Rademeyer’; 'Henry Muller’

Subject: RE: NOTIFICATION REGARDING THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION
APPLICATION AND WATER USE LICENCING FOR THE CITY OF EKURHULENI:
WETLAND AND WATERCOURSE REHABILITATION PLANNING PROJECT WITHIN THE
RIETVLEI CATCHMENT

Tracking: Recipient Read
'deon@dvz.co.za'
'Michelle Couzyn-Rademeyer'
'Henry Muller'
Henry Muller Read: 2019/03/11 11:00 AM

Dear Deon,

Thank you for your correspondence and registration for the below mentioned I&AP. Kindly note that they have been
registered on the project database and as registered I&APs will be provided with an opportunity to review and
comment on the Basic Assessment report and associated appendices once they become available.

Should you have any further comments or queries do not hesitate to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

0117897170 Block 5, Fernridge Office

011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,

rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg

WwWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,
2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.

From: deon@dvz.co.za <deon@dvz.co.za>

Sent: Wednesday, 06 March 2019 4:29 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Cc: 'Michelle Couzyn-Rademeyer' <michelle@zenprop.co.za>; '‘Henry Muller' <henry@zenprop.co.za>

1



Subject: FW: NOTIFICATION REGARDING THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION APPLICATION AND WATER USE
LICENCING FOR THE CITY OF EKURHULENI: WETLAND AND WATERCOURSE REHABILITATION PLANNING PROJECT
WITHIN THE RIETVLEI CATCHMENT

Importance: High

Environmental Impact Management Services (Pty) Ltd (EIMS)
P.O. Box 2083

Pinegowrie

2123

Attention Cheyenne Muthukarapan
The attached notice, with project reference number (1230), refers.

| have been instructed by the following persons to register them as I&AP’s on their behalf. Kindly record each of
them as individual I&AP’s and refer all future correspondence to them directly.

Truzen 105 Trust

Attention: Michelle Couzyn-Rademeyer
Head of Legal Services

Zenprop Property Holdings
michelle@Zenprop.co.za

Kindly confirm their registration.
Yours faithfully

Deon van Zyl
Pr.PIn A/1597/2012

—
vo2

o

Deon van Zylh::

Town Plannars = Siodsbeplonnens .?f‘:;"ffj'

Tel : 011 391 4618
Cell : 083 693 8249
E-mail : deon@dvz.co.za

Postal : P.O Box 12415, Aston Manor, 1630
Physical : 20 Witstinkhout Avenue, Glen Marais Extension 17

Virus-free. www.avg.com



Kaalspruit@eims.co.za

From: Kaalspruit@eims.co.za

Sent: Monday, 11 March 2019 10:24 AM

To: ‘Andrew Barker'

Cc: 'rietvlei@eims.co.za'; 'rietspruit@eims.co.za'

Subject: RE: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229),

Rietvlei (1230) and Kaalspruit (1228) catchments

Dear Andrew,
Thank you for the information. | will correct the I&AP databases for all three projects.
Should you have any further comments or queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMEMNTAL
IMPACT
MAMAGEMENT
SERVICES

011 789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
kaalspruit@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.

From: Andrew Barker <abarker@icon.co.za>

Sent: Friday, 08 March 2019 9:38 PM

To: Kaalspruit@eims.co.za; rietvlei@eims.co.za; rietspruit@eims.co.za

Subject: RE: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229), Rietvlei (1230) and
Kaalspruit (1228) catchments

Hi Cheyenne.

Please correct your database.

My KlipSA postal address is PO Box 1725, Mondeor, 2110.

| only received your registered letters for all three projects today as you used PO Box 770.

Thank you



Kind regards
Andrew

Andrew Barker

Chairman: Executive Committee

KlipSA (Klipriviersberg Sustainability Association)
Registered Non-Profit Organisation - 099 717 NPO
Web: www.klipsa.org.za

Email: chairman@klipsa.org.za

Cell/mobile: +27 (0)83 274 4424

From: Kaalspruit@eims.co.za <Kaalspruit@eims.co.za>

Sent: 12 February 2019 15:21

To: 'Andrew Barker' <abarker@icon.co.za>; rietvlei@eims.co.za; rietspruit@eims.co.za

Subject: RE: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229), Rietvlei (1230) and
Kaalspruit (1228) catchments

Hi Andrew,
My apologies in the delay in responding to your mail.
Kindly find attached the BID for all 3 projects.

| currently do not have a KML of all the affected watercourses but | will send them to you in due course. | currently
have our GIS specialist compiling the KMLs as per your request.

Should you have any further comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMEMNTAL
IMPACT
MAMAGEMENT
SERVICES

011789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
kaalspruit@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
Www.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.

From: Andrew Barker <abarker@icon.co.za>
Sent: Tuesday, 12 February 2019 2:15 PM
To: rietvlei@eims.co.za; kaalspruit@eims.co.za; rietspruit@eims.co.za




Subject: RE: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229), Rietvlei (1230) and
Kaalspruit (1228) catchments

Hi
My email below requesting more detailed information refers.

In particular | would be grateful for shapefiles of the areas that are affected and the streams/watercourses that will
be affected by each of the projects.

Kind regards
Andrew

From: Andrew Barker <abarker@icon.co.za>

Sent: 05 February 2019 16:39

To: 'rietvlei@eims.co.za' <rietvlei@eims.co.za>; 'kaalspruit@eims.co.za' <kaalspruit@eims.co.za>

Subject: Wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning projects: Rietspruit (1229), Rietvlei (1230) and Kaalspruit
(1228) catchments

Hi
| refer to the notice in the Tame Times of 5 February 2019 regarding the above three projects.
Please register me as an IAP for each project, my details are below.

Furthermore, please provide additional information that is available, BIDs and shape files of the project areas and
stream/watercourses affected for each project.

Thank you.

Kind Regards
Andrew

Andrew Barker Development Consultant
Business Email: andrew@andrewbarker.co.za

Web: www.andrewbarker.co.za

Private Email: abarker@icon.co.za

Cell/mobile: +27 (0)83 274 4424

Phone: +27 (0)11 680 9791

Fax: +27 (0)86 606 9791

Skype: andrew.barker144

Postal: PO Box 1073, Mondeor, 2110, South Africa
Physical: 144 Berrymead Avenue, Mondeor, Johannesburg, 2091
What3Words: escape.luring.product

Email Disclaimer

Unlock Your Brains For Sustainable Gains

"Change is the law of life. And those who look only to the past or present are certain to miss the future.” ~ John F. Kennedy
"One's destination is never a place but rather a new way of looking at things."” - Henry Miller



Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Sent: Monday, 11 March 2019 10:43 AM

To: ‘Melanie Birch @ Epicus Development Solutions'

Cc: ‘Lardus Erasmus'’; ‘George Birch’; ‘Smiley Schoon’; 'Liezl Brits'
Subject: RE: Project reference 1230

Attachments: 1230_BID_20190205_BW.pdf

Tracking: Recipient Read

Dear Ms Birch,

'Melanie Birch @ Epicus Development Solutions'

'Lardus Erasmus'

'George Birch'

'Smiley Schoon'

'Liezl Brits'

Read: 2019/03/11 1:17 PM

George Birch @ Epicus Development Solutions

Melanie Birch @ Epicus Development Solutions Read: 2019/03/11 1:10 PM

Thank you for your correspondence and registration of the below mentioned I&APs. Kindly note that | have
registered them on the project database as landowners.

Please can you confirm the properties that are owned by the respective landowners and what means of
communication is preferred.

Further to the above, kindly note that as registered 1&APs you all will be provided with an opportunity to comment
on the Basic Assessment report and associated appendices once they become available. | have attached the
Background Information Document to this email for your convenience and information.

Should you have any further comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

Block 5, Fernridge Office
Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
Ferndale, Randburg

PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,
2123, South Africa

EIMS

0117897170

011 787 3059
rietvlei@eims.co.za
www.eims.co.za

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.



From: Melanie Birch @ Epicus Development Solutions <melanie@epicusds.co.za>

Sent: Wednesday, 06 March 2019 12:26 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Cc: Lardus Erasmus <lardus@riverfields.co.za>; George Birch <george@epicusds.co.za>; Smiley Schoon
<schoon@vrsc.co.za>; Liez| Brits <Liezl@vrsc.co.za>

Subject: Project reference 1230

Importance: High

Good day Ms. Muthukarapan,

I refer to the Rietvlei catchment project (1230) and request that the following landowners be
registered as interested and affected parties :

1. Trans-Acht (Pty) Ltd
2. Tridevco (Pty) Ltd

Kindly advise if you require any additional information of the above [& AP’s, and kindly forward all
correspondence in this regard to myself.

Kindly confirm receipt of this mail.
Melanie Birch (LLB)

EPICUS DEVELOPMENT SOLUTIONS
071852 3803

Virus-free. www.avast.com




Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Sent: Monday, 11 March 2019 10:38 AM
To: '‘kpea@polka.co.za'

Cc: ‘cheyenne@eims.co.za'

Subject: RE: RIETVLEI - JJ VAN DER WALT

Dear Ms Pistorius,

Thank you for the correspondence regarding Mr. van der Walt’s registration as an I&AP. Kindly note that he has
been registered on the project database. As a registered I&AP, you will be provided with an opportunity to comment
on the Basic Assessment Report and Associated appendices once they become available.

Should you or Mr van der Walt have any further comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMEMNTAL
IMPACT
MAMNAGEMENT
SERVICES

011 789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
Www.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.

From: kpea@polka.co.za <kpea@polka.co.za>
Sent: Monday, 04 March 2019 1:37 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Cc: cheyenne@eims.co.za

Subject: RIETVLEI - JJ VAN DER WALT
Importance: High

Good day
Please see attached document from Mr. van der Walt
Thank you

Magda Pistorius



Virus-free. www.avast.com




B Com (Law) MBA

26 February, 201%

Attention Cheyenne - Rietvlei

Please register me as an interested and affected party.

Thank you

n owan der Walt
DE2 457 3939

kpea@polka.co.za

35 West Street Kempton Park 1619 PO Box 28  Kempton Park 1620 Tel:011-970-1240 Cell:082 A57 309349
Email:kpea@polka.co.za



Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Sent: Monday, 11 March 2019 10:31 AM

To: ‘deon@avonlea.co.za'

Subject: RE: Deon Koch - Plot 77 Bredell - Interested & Affected Party

Dear Mr Koch,

My apologies for the delay in responding to your registration.

Kindly note that you have been registered as an I&AP on the project database. As a registered I&AP you will be
provided with an opportunity to comment on the Basic Assessment report and associated appendices once they
become available.

Should you have any further comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

011 789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WwWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.

From: deon@avonlea.co.za <deon@avonlea.co.za>

Sent: Friday, 22 February 2019 3:40 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: Deon Koch - Plot 77 Bredell - Interested & Affected Party

Good day.

| would like to register as a I&AP in the Rietvlei Catchment - Project 1230.

Thank you

Deon Koch
0832263547






Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: tumiso nobody <papimmusane20@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, 15 March 2019 7:42 AM

To: Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: Re: CV

Attachments: image001.jpg

Thank you for your response.

On Fri, 15 Mar 2019, 07:31 <Rietvlei@eims.co.za wrote:

Dear Tumiso,

Thank you for your correspondence. Kindly note that your CV has been passed on to the Client for their
consideration.

Should you have any further comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

011 789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WwWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.



From: tumiso nobody <papimmusane20@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, 28 February 2019 2:31 AM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject:

Hi I'm looking for a job please there is a place where | fit in please help

5 MMUSANE DOCUMENTS.pdf



Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: tumiso nobody <papimmusane20@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, 15 March 2019 7:42 AM

To: Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject: Re: CV

Attachments: image001.jpg

Thank you for your response.

On Fri, 15 Mar 2019, 07:31 <Rietvlei@eims.co.za wrote:

Dear Tumiso,

Thank you for your correspondence. Kindly note that your CV has been passed on to the Client for their
consideration.

Should you have any further comments or queries please feel free to contact me.

Warm regards,

011 789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WwWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.



From: tumiso nobody <papimmusane20@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, 28 February 2019 2:31 AM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Subject:

Hi I'm looking for a job please there is a place where | fit in please help

5 MMUSANE DOCUMENTS.pdf



Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Rietvlei@eims.co.za

Sent: Friday, 03 May 2019 11:27 AM

To: ‘Thato Maila'

Cc: ‘Sagwata Manyike'; ‘Mthobisi Nzimande'

Subject: RE: SANBI response letter: The Environmental Authorisation application and water

use licencing for the city of Ekurhuleni: wetland and watercourse rehabilitation
planning project within the Rietvlei Catchment

Dear All,

Thank you for your correspondence and apologies for the delay in responding to you.

EIMS acknowledges your letter distributed as per the email below.

Please could you advise if SANBI would like to be removed from the I&AP database for the project or if you would
like to continue receiving notifications regarding the project?

Should you have any further comments or queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Warm regards,

ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACT
MANAGEMENT
SERVICES

011 789 7170 Block 5, Fernridge Office
011 787 3059 Park, 5 Hunter Ave,
rietvlei@eims.co.za Ferndale, Randburg
WwWw.eims.co.za PO Box 2083, Pinegowrie,

2123, South Africa

This e-mail and any attachment(s) thereto is intended solely for the confidential use of the intended

recipient(s) and for the specific purpose(s) that it was intended. Unauthorised review, dissemination,
distribution or copying of that e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you suspect that you may have received

the mail in error, please desist from reading it, notify the sender immediately of the error, and return
and/or destroy the original message.

From: Thato Maila <T.Maila@sanbi.org.za>

Sent: Monday, 18 March 2019 4:33 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Cc: Sagwata Manyike <S.Manyike @sanbi.org.za>; Mthobisi Nzimande <M.Nzimande@sanbi.org.za>

Subject: SANBI response letter: The Environmental Authorisation application and water use licencing for the city of
Ekurhuleni: wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning project within the Rietvlei Catchment

Good day Cheyenne Muthukarapan,

Thank you for writing to SANBI.



| am writing this email to respond to a notification letter sent to SANBI as a potential Interested and Affected Party
(The Environmental Authorisation application and water use licencing for the city of Ekurhuleni: wetland and
watercourse rehabilitation planning project within the Rietvlei Catchment).

Kindly find the attached response letter.
Yours faithfully,
Thato Maila

Mainstreaming Biodiversity Officer
SANBI

This email was scanned by Bitdefender

Think before you print. Please consider the environment before printing this email.

NOTE: This e-mail message and any attachments are intended for the addressee only, and contain
confidential information that may be legally privileged and/or the subject of copyright that is protected
by law. Any unauthorised usage, disclosure, alteration or dissemination is prohibited. SANBI accepts
no responsibility for loss, data corruption or mail that fails to reach its intended destination.
Furthermore, SANBI cannot assure the integrity of this communication nor guarantee that it is free of
errors, viruses, interception or interference. No liability, whether direct or indirect, is accepted by
SANBI or the sender. Any view or opinion expressed in this message may not necessarily be that of
SANBI or SANBI Management. SANBI reserves the right to monitor all e-mail communication.

The disclaimer is located at http://www.sanbi.org/node/5672




Rietvlei@eims.co.za

From: Thato Maila <T.Maila@sanbi.org.za>

Sent: Monday, 18 March 2019 4:33 PM

To: rietvlei@eims.co.za

Cc: Sagwata Manyike; Mthobisi Nzimande

Subject: SANBI response letter: The Environmental Authorisation application and water use

licencing for the city of Ekurhuleni: wetland and watercourse rehabilitation planning
project within the Rietvlei Catchment

Attachments: SANBI Response Letter to draft Scoping Report for Rietvlei Catchment...pdf
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Good day Cheyenne Muthukarapan,
Thank you for writing to SANBI.

I am writing this email to respond to a notification letter sent to SANBI as a potential Interested and Affected Party
(The Environmental Authorisation application and water use licencing for the city of Ekurhuleni: wetland and
watercourse rehabilitation planning project within the Rietvlei Catchment).

Kindly find the attached response letter.
Yours faithfully,

Thato Maila
Mainstreaming Biodiversity Officer
SANBI

This email was scanned by Bitdefender

Think before you print. Please consider the environment before printing this email.

NOTE: This e-mail message and any attachments are intended for the addressee only, and contain
confidential information that may be legally privileged and/or the subject of copyright that is protected
by law. Any unauthorised usage, disclosure, alteration or dissemination is prohibited. SANBI accepts
no responsibility for loss, data corruption or mail that fails to reach its intended destination.
Furthermore, SANBI cannot assure the integrity of this communication nor guarantee that it is free of
errors, viruses, interception or interference. No liability, whether direct or indirect, is accepted by
SANBI or the sender. Any view or opinion expressed in this message may not necessarily be that of
SANBI or SANBI Management. SANBI reserves the right to monitor all e-mail communication.

The disclaimer is located at http://www.sanbi.org/node/5672



